Milestone Payments and/or discount(s), but excluding VAT) and payment 
terms/profile including method of payment (e.g. Government Procurement 
Card (GPC) or BACS) 

Refer to Call Off Schedule 3 (Call Off Contract Charges, Payment and Invoicing)  

5.2 Estimated Year 1 Call Off Contract Charges  

Seven Hundred and Sixty Five Thousand pounds [£ 765,000]  

5.3 Undisputed Sums Limit  

For the purposes of Clause 32.1.1 the Undisputed Sums Limit shall be REDACTED 

SECTION C 

6. CUSTOMER OTHER CONTRACTUAL REQUIREMENTS  

6.1  Protection of Customer Data 

6.1.1 The Customer expects the Supplier to provide progress reports fortnightly and as